Decrease in share of results of associates (912,720) (656,772)

Increase in income taxes (29,684) (108,873)

Profit for the period, before deducting the amounts attributable

 to non-controlling unitholders of Champion REIT 656,876 609,905

Profit for the period attributable to:

 Owners of the Company – –

 Non-controlling interests – –

 – –

Non-controlling unitholders of Champion REIT 656,876 609,905

 656,876 609,905

47Interim Report 2013

2. Significant accounting policies (continued)

Summary of the effect of the above changes in accounting policy (continued)

Impact on other comprehensive expense for the interim period:

Increase in cash flow hedges (7,348) –

Other comprehensive expense for the period attributable to:

 Owners of the Company – –

 Non-controlling interests – –

 – –

 Non-controlling unitholders of Champion REIT (7,348) –

 (7,348) –

 649,528 609,905

The effect of the change in accounting policy described above on the assets and liabilities of the Group as at

the end of the immediately preceding financial year 31 December 2012 is as follows:

 As at  As at

 31 December  31 December

 2012  2012

 (originally stated) Adjustments (restated)

 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

Investment properties 5,333,210 58,297,000 63,630,210

Interests in associates 20,679,926 (20,124,370) 555,556

Debtors, deposits and prepayments 490,956 60,491 551,447

Tax recoverable – 1,257 1,257

Bank balances and cash 3,565,257 1,397,082 4,962,339

Creditors, deposits and accruals (1,021,938) (1,457,746) (2,479,684)

Provision for taxation (96,331) (120,828) (217,159)

Distribution payable – (256,562) (256,562)

Borrowings (3,776,462) (9,924,838) (13,701,300)

Convertible bonds – (3,051,344) (3,051,344)

Deferred taxation (447,711) (340,041) (787,752)

Net assets attributable to non-controlling

 unitholders of Champion REIT – (18,647,877) (18,647,877)

  5,832,224

48 Great Eagle Holdings Limited

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

For the six months ended 30 June 2013

3. Fair value measurements of financial instruments

Fair value of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities that are measured at
fair value on a recurring basis

Some of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities are measured at fair value at the end of the

reporting period. The following table gives information about how the fair values of these financial instruments